Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Incorporated" after Assignee nan	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee name. Please add ", Incorporated" after Assignee name "Applied Molecular Evolution" previously recorded on Reel 024332 Frame 0428. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	,		
	Name	Execution Date	
Jeffry D. Watkins		09/19/2002	
William D. Huse		09/19/2002	
Lerren Wu		09/20/2002	
	Applied Molecular Evolution, Incorporated		
	Applied Molecular Evolution, Incorporated 3520 Dunhill Street		
City: San Diego			
State/Country: CALIFORNIA	 A		
Postal Code: 92121			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type	Numbe	r	
Application Number:	10657363		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number: (212)75		,	
Correspondence will be sent via US Phone: 212326	Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu	1.	
	@jonesday.com		
Correspondent Name: Jones			
	st 41st Street		
Address Line 4: New Yo	rk, NEW YORK 10017		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10271-159-999		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anthony M. Insogna		

PATENT REEL: 024347 FRAME: 0958

Total Attachments: 6 source=DOC025#page1.tif source=DOC025#page2.tif source=DOC025#page3.tif source=DOC025#page4.tif source=DOC025#page5.tif source=DOC025#page6.tif



United States Patent and Trademark Office
Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News |
Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEY	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name		Execution Dat	e		
William D. Huse		09/19/2002			
Jeffry D. Watkins		09/19/2002			
Herren Wu	09/20/2002				
	Applied Molecular Evolution				
		Dunhill Street			
	Diego LIFORNIA				
Postal Code: 9212					
	2-1		J		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:	Application Number: 10657363				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (212)755-7306 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 212-326-3939 Email: dwaters@jonesday.com					

Correspondent Name:Jones DayAddress Line 1:222 East 41st StreetAddress Line 4:New York, NEW YORK 10017				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10271-159-999			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anthony M. Insogna			
Signature:	/Anthony M. Insogna/			
Date:	05/04/2010			
Total Attachments: 4 source=DOC000#page1.tif source=DOC000#page2.tif source=DOC000#page3.tif source=DOC000#page4.tif				
RECEIPT INFORMATION				
EPAS ID: PAT118885 Receipt Date: 05/04/2010 Fee Amount: \$40	8			

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned William D. Huse, 1993 Zapo Street, Del Mar, CA 92014, Herren Wu, 13319 Dovedale Way, Apt. C, Germantown, MD 20874 and Jeffry D. Watkins, 455 Jolina Way, Encinitis, CA 92024, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Applied Molecular Evolution, incorporated ("Assignee") having a place of business at 3520 Dunhill Street, San Diego, CA 92121, a Corporation, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, his entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries, including Canada, in and to the improvements(s) known as United States Application Serial No. 09/771,415, filed 26 January 2001, U.S. Provisional Application 60/178,426, filed 27 January 2000, and International Application PCT/US01/02618, filed 26 January 2001, and/or executed on even date herewith and is entitled:

ULTRA HIGH AFFINITY NEUTRALIZING ANTIBODIES

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other countries, including Canada, on any of said improvements, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all other countries on said improvements (hereinafter collectively, the "Improvements".

The undersigned further agrees that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said Improvements in its own name; and, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on all such Improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said Improvements and the history thereof; and do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said Improvements and for vesting title to said Improvements and all applications for patent and all patents on said improvements in Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives.

The undersigned hereby represents and warrants to Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other right or agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned and that full right to convey the same as expressed herein is possessed by the undersigned.

The undersigned hereby grants power to Alan J. Grant (Reg. No. 33,389), John G. Gilfillan, III (Reg. No. 22,746); Elliot M. Olstein (Reg. No. 24,025); Raymond J. Lillie (Reg. No. 31,778); William Squire (Reg. No. 25,378); and John N. Bain (Reg. No. 18,651) to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. Address correspondence and telephone calls to Alan Grant c/o of Carella, Byrne, Bain, Gilfillan, Cecchi, Stewart & Olstein, 6 Becker Farm Road, Roseland, New Jersey 07068

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite their signature(s):

William D. Huse Inventor's Signature: Date:

STATE OF CA, COUNTY OF San biego ss .:

Before me this ______ day of ______ Scyl-Lember , 2002, personally appeared the above named individual(s), to me known to be the person(s) who are described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Notary Public

R. Suba Hudehison



CARELLA, BYRNE, BAIN, GILFILLAN, CECCHI, STEWART & OLSTEIN 6 Becker Farm Road - Roseland, NJ 07068 - (973) 994-1700

DOCKET NO. 460201-520

PATENT REEL: 024347 FRAME: 0962

Page 2 Title: ULTRA HIGH AFFINITY NEUTRALIZING ANTIBODIES Docket No.: 469201-520

Inventor's Signature: _____ Date:

Herren Wu

STATE OF , COUNTY OF _____ SS.:

Before me this ______ day of ______, 2002, personally appeared the above named individual(s), to me known to be the person(s) who are described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Notary Public

Date: Inventor's Signature: Jeffry D. Watkins San Mago ss .: STATE OF UL, COUNTY OF

Before me this <u>19</u> day of <u>Suptumper</u>, 2002, personally appeared the above named individual(s), to me known to be the person(s) who are described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Notary Public

R. Mina Hudenison



CARELLA, BYRNE, BAIN, GILFILLAN, CECCHI, STEWART & OLSTEIN 6 Becker Farm Road - Roseland, NJ 07068 - (973) 994-1700

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned William D. Huse, 1993 Zapo Street, Del Mar, CA 92014, Herren Wu, 13319 Dovedale Way, Apt. C, Germantown, MD 20874 and Jeffry D. Watkins, 455 Jolina Way, Encinitis, CA 92024, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Applied Molecular Evolution, incorporated ("Assignee") having a place of business at 3520 Dunhill Street, San Diego, CA 92121, a Corporation, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, his entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries, including Canada, in and to the improvements(s) known as United States Application Serial No. 09/771,415, filed 26 January 2001, U.S. Provisional Application 60/178,426, filed 27 January 2000, and International Application PCT/US01/02618, filed 26 January 2001, and/or executed on even date herewith and is entitled:

ULTRA HIGH AFFINITY NEUTRALIZING ANTIBODIES

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other countries, including Canada, on any of said improvements, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all other countries on said improvements (hereinafter collectively, the "Improvements".

The undersigned further agrees that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said Improvements in its own name; and, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on all such Improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said Improvements and the history thereof; and do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said Improvements and for vesting title to said Improvements and all applications for patent and all patents on said improvements in Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives.

The undersigned hereby represents and warrants to Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other right or agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned and that full right to convey the same as expressed herein is possessed by the undersigned.

The undersigned hereby grants power to Alan J. Grant (Reg. No. 33,389), John G. Gilfillan, III (Reg. No. 22,746); Elliot M. Olstein (Reg. No. 24,025); Raymond J. Lillie (Reg. No. 31,778); William Squire (Reg. No. 25,378); and John N. Bain (Reg. No. 18,651) to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. Address correspondence and telephone calls to Alan Grant c/o of Carella, Byrne, Bain, Gilfillan, Cecchi, Stewart & Olstein, 6 Becker Farm Road, Roseland, New Jersey 07068

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite their signature(s):

Inventor's Signature:	. Date:
William D. Huse	

STATE OF , COUNTY OF _____ SS.:

Before me this ______ day of ______, 2002, personally appeared the above named individual(s), to me known to be the person(s) who are described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Notary Public

CARELLA, BYRNE, BAIN, GILFILLAN, CECCHI, STEWART & OLSTEIN 6 Becker Farm Road - Roseland, NJ 07068 - (973) 994-1700

DOCKET NO. 460201-520

PATENT REEL: 024347 FRAME: 0964

Page 2 Title: ULTRA HIGH AFFINITY NEUTRALIZING ANTIBODIES Docket No.: 469201-520

Levren Ula Date: 9-20-02 Herren Wu Inventor's Signature: STATE OF My ton COUNTY OF Montgomery ss .: day of September Before me this 20th ___, 2002, personally appeared the above named individual(s), to me known to be the person(s) who are described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free will for the purpose therein expressed. **Notary Public** EDWARD I. AMAYA NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND My Commission Expires January 4, 2006 Inventor's Signature: _ Date: Jeffry D. Watkins STATE OF , COUNTY OF _____ SS.: day of Before me this

Before me this ______ day of ______, 2002, personally appeared the above named individual(s), to me known to be the person(s) who are described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Notary Public

CARELLA, BYRNE, BAIN, GILFILLAN, CECCHI, STEWART & OLSTEIN 6 Becker Farm Road - Roseland, NJ 07068 - (973) 994-1700